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(503) 444-0568

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2014 HONDA ODYSSEY EXL
VIN: 5FNRL5H66EB135562
VAN
3.5L V6 F SOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Bridge City Motors

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/23/21 at 2:48:23 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If
you cnd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

2 Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

9 Service history records

Personal vehicle

97,115 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Year purchased 2014 2020

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 8 mo. 11 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Oregon Oregon

Estimated miles driven per year 17,232/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 97,115 ---

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML


back. 
Register | View Terms | View Certiccate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized
Honda dealer to obtain more information about this recall.

Recall Reported No New Recalls Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Personal Vehicle
17,232 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/24/2014
 

Wilsonville Honda
Wilsonville, OR
503-218-4844
wilsonvillehonda.com

 4.7 / 5.0

266 Vericed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

08/24/2014
 

29  Wilsonville Honda
Wilsonville, OR
503-218-4844
wilsonvillehonda.com

 4.7 / 5.0

266 Vericed Reviews

Vehicle sold

08/24/2014
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Estacada, OR

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

 2,910
Customer

Favorites!

 2,910
Customer

Favorites!

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/5FNRL5H66EB135562
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/5FNRL5H66EB135562
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
http://automobiles.honda.com/tools/dealer-locator/
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?vin=5FNRL5H66EB135562&vinSelectPattern=5FNRL5H6_EB______&vehicleVinPhrase=2014+HONDA+ODYSSEY+EXL+%285FNRL5H66EB135562%29&makeName=HONDA&partnerCode=&firstPurchaseDate=08%2F24%2F2014&lastCarfaxOdo=97115&lastCarfaxMilesOut=97%2C115+miles&lastCarfaxOdoDate=04%2F11%2F2020&voided=N&noData=N&suppressed=N&reliableOdo=normal&makeLink=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.honda2000.com&hybridVehicle=false&referringApp=CFO&permutation=SUBSCRIBER_WEBSITE_CIP&tabbedVhr=true


08/28/2014
 

Wilsonville Honda
Wilsonville, OR
503-218-4844
wilsonvillehonda.com

 4.7 / 5.0

266 Vericed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

09/19/2014
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Estacada, OR
Title #1426261071

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

11/01/2014
 

4,221  Wilsonville Honda
Wilsonville, OR
503-218-4844
wilsonvillehonda.com

 4.7 / 5.0

266 Vericed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

12/20/2014
 

6,524  Wilsonville Honda
Wilsonville, OR
503-218-4844
wilsonvillehonda.com

 4.7 / 5.0

266 Vericed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

04/25/2015
 

13,795  Wilsonville Honda
Wilsonville, OR
503-218-4844
wilsonvillehonda.com

 4.7 / 5.0

266 Vericed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and clter changed

09/05/2015
 

21,982  Wilsonville Honda
Wilsonville, OR
503-218-4844
wilsonvillehonda.com

 4.7 / 5.0

266 Vericed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and clter changed

 2,910
Customer

Favorites!

 2,910
Customer

Favorites!

 2,910
Customer

Favorites!

 2,910
Customer

Favorites!

 2,910
Customer

Favorites!



01/23/2016
 

30,240  Wilsonville Honda
Wilsonville, OR
503-218-4844
wilsonvillehonda.com

 4.7 / 5.0

266 Vericed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and clter changed

06/06/2016
 

37,410  Wilsonville Honda
Wilsonville, OR
503-218-4844
wilsonvillehonda.com

 4.7 / 5.0

266 Vericed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and clter changed
- Transmission serviced

12/21/2016
 

American Honda Motor Co. Manufacturer Safety-related recall issued
- NHTSA #16V-933
- Recall #KD5 2nd Row Walk-In Function Inop
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Honda dealer to obtain more
information about this recall
- Learn more about this recall

03/30/2017
 

51,667  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Oregon City, OR
503-650-6554
vioc.com

 4.7 / 5.0

74 Vericed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and clter changed
- Air clter replaced

09/22/2017
 

59,541  Wilsonville Honda
Wilsonville, OR
503-218-4844
wilsonvillehonda.com

 4.7 / 5.0

266 Vericed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and clter changed

 2,910
Customer

Favorites!

 2,910
Customer

Favorites!

Description: AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CO., INC. (HONDA) IS RECALLING CERTAIN MODEL YEAR2011-2016
ODYSSEY VEHICLES. THE SECOND ROW OUTBOARD SEATS INSTALLEDIN AFFECTED VEHICLES HAVE A RELEASE
LEVER FOR THE WALK-IN FEATURE WHICH FOLDS THE SEATBACK AND SLIDES THE SEAT FORWARD FOR ACCESS TO
THETHIRD ROW SEAT. DUE TO SEAT COMPONENT MANUFACTURING AND ASSEMBLY ERRORS, THERE IS POTENTIAL
FOR THE SEAT TO STAY IN THE UNLOCKED POSITION AFTER RETURNING THE SEAT TO ITS NORMAL SEATING
POSITION, WHICH WOULD ALLOW THE SEAT TO SLIDE FORWARD OR REARWARD WITHOUT WARNING.

AN UNLOCKED SECOND ROW OUTBOARD SEAT INCREASES THE RISK OF INJURY TO THE SEAT OCCUPANT DURING A
CRASH.

Remedy: HONDA WILL NOTIFY OWNERS, AND DEALERS WILLINSTALL ADDITONAL BRACKETSAND SPRINGS TO
BOTH SECOND ROW OUTBOARD SEATS, FREE OF CHARGE. OWNERSMAY CONTACT HONDA AUTOMOBILE
CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-234-2138. HONDA'S NUMBER FOR THIS RECALL IS KD5.

 185 Customer Favorites!

 2,910
Customer

Favorites!

http://automobiles.honda.com/tools/dealer-locator/


03/07/2018
 

American Honda Motor Co. Manufacturer Safety-related recall issued
- NHTSA #18V-170
- Recall #X0R 2014-16 Ody Left (Driver) 2nd Row

Seat
- Recliner Safety Recall
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Honda dealer to obtain more
information about this recall
- Learn more about this recall

03/07/2018
 

American Honda Motor Co. Manufacturer Safety-related recall issued
- NHTSA #17V-725
- Recall #P0Q 2nd Row Outer Seat Striker Bracket
- (Seat Tipping)
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Honda dealer to obtain more
information about this recall
- Learn more about this recall

08/24/2018
 

Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/12/2018
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oregon City, OR
Title #1426261071

Registration issued or renewed

03/26/2020
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oregon City, OR
Title #1426261071

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location

Description: American Honda Motor Co., inc. (Honda) is recalling certain model year 2014 - 2016 Odyssey vehicles. The
second row outboard seats have levers for the walk-in feature which folds the seatback and slides the seat forward for
access to the third row seat. Due to a manufacturing error, if the walk-in lever is used to fold a fully reclined left (drivers
side) outboard seatback forward, the seatback recliner mechanism may malfunction, allowing the seatback to stay in
the unlocked position or unexpectedly unlock without using the walk-in or recliner lever. This recall is separate from
NHTSA Recall 17V-725, which also involves the functioning of the second row left (drivers side) outboard seat, and
involves different seat components and functions. The repair for 17V-725 (installation of a bracket on the rear outboard
strikers) will not resolve this recall; both recall repairs need to be conducted on your vehicle.

An unlocked second row left outboard seatback increases the risk of injury to the seats occupant during a crash.

Remedy: Please call any authorized Honda dealer and make an appointment to have your vehicle repaired. Your dealer
will check for proper operation of the second row left outboard seatback recliner. If operating properly, a support
bracket will be added to the seatback recliner to ensure locking/unlocking functionality. If the seatback cannot lock, the
seatback frame assembly will be replaced. Support bracket installation or seatback frame replacement, if necessary,
will be completed for free. For additional questions or to get help locating a dealer, owners may contact American
Hondas Customer Support & Campaign Center at 1-888-234-2138. Hondas number for this recall is X0R.

Description: American Honda Motor Co., inc. (Honda) is recalling certain model year 2011 - 2017 Odyssey vehicles. The
second row outer (outboard) seats can be placed in two positions, standard and wide. When installing or repositioning
the seat into either position, it is possible that the rear latch may not attach properly to the correct position on the seat
striker.

An unlatched second row outer seat could tip forward during moderate to heavy braking increasing the risk of injury to
an occupant, including a child seated in a LATCH child seat.

Remedy: Honda will notify owners in an interim noticcation that the parts necessary to repair their vehicles are
currently not available. Included in the interim noticcation will be detailed instructions for installing/positioning second
row outer seats and concrming that they are securely latched. These instructions can also be viewed on
www.recalls.honda.com. Honda will send a second noticcation to owners when parts become available to repair their
vehicles and dealers will install a bracket to the second row forward outboard moor strikers to prevent improper seat
positioning, apply a warning label to the second row outboard seats and provide an updated owners information card
for free. For additional questions or to get help locating a dealer, owners may contact American Honda's Customer
Support & Campaign Center at 1-888-234-2138. Honda's number for this recall is P0Q.

http://automobiles.honda.com/tools/dealer-locator/
http://automobiles.honda.com/tools/dealer-locator/


04/11/2020
 

97,115  Interstate National Dealer Services
Lake Oswego, OR
inds.com

Service contract issued

05/07/2020
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/08/2020
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oregon City, OR
Title #OR0001493304

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported

06/12/2020
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Oswego, OR
Title #OR0001504083

Vehicle purchase reported
- Registration issued or renewed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/06/2020
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Oswego, OR
Title #OR0001504083

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

06/09/2021
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Oswego, OR
Title #OR0001504083

Registration issued or renewed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help
Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the crst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can
be repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX decnes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
6/23/21 2:48:23 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 HONDA ODYSSEY vehicle (VIN:
5FNRL5H66EB135562), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/23/21 at 3:48 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


